STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF NACOGDOCHES OIL AND GAS, INC. FOR APPROVAL OF A WATER
DISPOSAL WELL, EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.
CASE NO. 14337

APPEARANCE AND MOTION TO DISMI5S APPLICATION WITHOUT PREJUDICE
OR, ALTERNATIVELY, TO CONTINUE MATTER INDEFINITELY

ENTRY GF

~J -

<o =

o <

—>= ~ COMES NOW the Qil Conservation Division (“OCD”) and hereby enters its
pursuant to 19.15.4.10 NMAC 2008, and

——

i
=

= ==
pearance in the above referenced matter
further moves to dismiss the application without prejudice, or alternatively, to continue

HECE
§

the matter indefinitely. In support of these requests, the OCD states as follows:

1. It is OCD policy that applications such as the one submitted in this case - to
convert an existing well to a water disposal well - only be considered for approval when

submitted by an operator who is in full compliance with OCD rules because, pursuant

to OCD Rules the Division may not grant this application unless and until NOG is in

compliance with OCD Rules. (Rules 19.15.5.9, 19.15.15.4 and 19.15.26.8, NMAC 2008).

To entertain the application prior to NOG being in compliance would result in a waste

of time and resources on the part of the OCD.
Nacogdoches Oil and Gas, Inc. (NOG]) is not currently in compliance with OCD

2.
Rules, and was not in compliance at the time this application was filed. As of today,
June 18, 2009, NOG has a total of 93 wells that have been “inactive” for a period in
excess of a year plus ninety days, and owes single-well financial assurances for 29 of its

wells that have not reported production for period of at least two years. NOG is
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resolution of the compliance and enforcement matter currently pending before the
Division.
WHEREFORE, for the foregoing reasons, the Oil Conservation Division

respectfully requests that:

e The application filed by NOG for approval of a water disposal well be
dismissed without prejudice, which would permit later re-filing by the
operator if and when the matter is ripe for consideration (i.e. if and when
the operator has attained full compliance with all OCD rules and Case
No. 14326 has been resolved);

s Alternatively, the OCD requests'that the matter be continued indefinitely
until such time as the enforcement and compliance action (Case No.
14326) has been fully resolved and NOG has been determined to be in
full and complete compliance with all OCD rules such that it is eligible
for consideration of approval of such a well.

Respectfully submitted

(wn 2009 by

Mikal Altomare

Oil Conservation Division
Energy, Minerals and Natural
Resources Department

1220 S, St. Francis Drive
Santa Fe, NM 87505

(505) 476-3480

Attorney for the Oil Conservation Division

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[ hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing pleading was served upon counsel
for Nacogdoches Oil and Gas, Inc. via the electronic mail at jamesbruc@aol.com this 18t

day of June, 2009. u ﬁ
e —

Mikal Altomare
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Inactive Well List

Total Well Count: 183 Inactive Well Count: 91 Since: 3/25/2008

Printed On: Thursday, June 18 2009

EXHIBIT A

oco Lease Wall Last TA Exp
District API Well ULSTR Unit QGRID Opaerator Type Type Production Formation/Notes Status Data
3 30-031-05205 HOSPAH SAND N-36-18N-09W M 256689 NACOGDCCHES S o 07/2004
UNIT #003 OIL AND GAS,
INC
3 30-031-05207 HOSPAH SAND  N-36-18N-09wW 1] 2566585 NACOGDAOCHES s Q 11/2004
UNIT #015 QIL AND GAS,
INC
3 30-031-05213 HOSPAH SAND N-36-1BN-09wW N 25668% NACOGDOCHES s 0 07/2004
UNIT #017 OIL AND GAS, .
INC
3 30-031-05203 HOSPAH SAND  O-36-18N-09W o 256689 NACCGDOCHES s 0 Q7/2004
UNIT #019 DIL AND GAS,
INC
3 30-031-05212 HOSPAH SAND  O-36-18N-B9W Q 256689 NACOGDOCHES s o] 1172004
UNIT #025 OIL AND GAS,
INC
3 30-031-05214 HOSPAH SAND P-36-18N-09W P 25668% NACOGDOCHES s 0 97/2004
UNIT #027 OIL AND GAS,
INC
3 30-031-05216 HOSPAH SAND  J-36-1BN-09W 1 256689 NACOGDOCHES s o} 11/2004
UNTT #028 QIL AND GAS,
INC
3 30-031-05225 HOSPAH SAND  G-36-18N-09W G 256689 NACOGDOCHES s (8] 07/2004
UNIT #029 OIL AND GAS,
INC
3 30-031-05224 HOSPAH SAND  [-36-L8N-0OW 1 256689 NACQGOOCHES s Q 07/2004
UNIT #032 OIL AND GAS,
INC
3 30-031-05222 HOSPAH SAND  K-36-1BN-05W K 256689 MACOGDOCHES 5 o] 07/2004
UNIT #035 OIL AND GAS,
INC
3 30-031-05219 HQSPAH SAND 1-36-18N-09W ! 256689 NACOGDDCHES ) ks 09/2006
UNIT #037 OIL AND GAS,
INC
3 30-031-05179 HOSPAH SAND  F-1-17N-Q9W F 256689 NACGGDOCHES P ] 07/2004
UNIT #038 DIL AND GAS,
INC
3 30-031-05171 HOSPAH SAND  K-1 -17N-06wW K 256689 MACOGDOCHES P c 07/2004 HOSPAH UPPER
UNIT #039 OIL AND GAS, SAND
INC
3 36-031-05194 HOSPAH SAND  3-1 -17N-09W B 256689 NACOGDOQCHES P <o 1172004
UNIT #0351 DIl AND GAS,
INC \
3 36-021-20115 HOSPAH SAND  0-36-18N-03W o] 256682 NACOGDOCHES P I 12/200%
UNIT #058 OIL AND GAS,
INC
3 30-031-20116 HOSPAR SAND  }-36-18N-09W ] 256689 MNACOGDOCHES P Q 11/2004
UNIT #059 CIL AND GAS,
INC
3 30-031-20248 HOSPAH SAND  F-1 -17H-09W F 25668% NACOGDQCUHES P I 12/2005
UNIT #084 QIL AND GAS,
INC
3 30-031-20613 HOSPAH SAND  O-36-18N-09W [a} 25668% NACOGDOCHES P I 12/2005
UNIT #092 OIL AND GAS,
NG
3 30-031-20611 HOSPAH SAND  49-1 -17N-Q%W C 256689 NACOGDOCHES P I 12/2005
UNIT #093 QIL AND GAS,
INC
3 30-031-20608 HOSPAH SAND  3-1 -17N-09W B 256689 NACOGDOCHES P 0 1172004 HQa5PaH UPR SND
UNIT #095% OIL AND GAS,
INC
3 30-031-20831 HOSPAH SAND H-36-18N-09W H 256689 NACOGDOCHES 5 T 11/2007
UNIT #100 OIL AND GAS,
INC
3 30-031-20944 HOSPAH SAND N-36-18N-09W N 256689 NACOGDOCHES P [s] 11/2004
UNIT #105 OIL AND GAS,
INC
3 30-031-20183 LONE PINE B-13-17N-Q9W B 256689 NACOGDOCHES P G 1241992 LONE PINE DAK D T 7/19/2007
DAKOTA D UNIT OIL AND GAS,
#012 INC
3 30-031-20174 LONE PINE 3-13-17N-09wW H 2566B9 NACOGDOCHES P 1 1271992 T 2f23f2007
DAKOTA D UNIT OIL AND GAS,
#014 INC
3 30-031-2020% LONE PINE K-13-17N-09W K 256689 MACOGDOCHES P o 08/2005 LONE PINE DAK D
CAKOTA D UNIT OIL AND GAS,
#0623 INC



30-031-20Q086

30-031-20102

30-031-20341

30-031-20165

30-021-20181

30-031-20182

30-031-05147

30-031-05531

30-031-20032

30-031-20038

30-031-20037

30-031-20036

30-031-20138

30-G31-20150

30-031-20452

30-G31-20451

30-031-20554

30-035-20713

30-031-20836

30-031-20837

30-031-20838

30-031-20854

30-031-20853

306-031-20021

30-031-20147

30-031-20372

30-031-20413

30-031-20855

30-021-20303

SANTA FE #016
SANTA FE #017
SANTA FE #029

SANTA FE
PACIFIC
RAILROAD #002

SANTA FE
PACIFIC
RAILROAD #008

SANTA FE
PACIFIC
RAILROAD #009

SANTA FE
RAILROAD #003

SANTA FE
RAILROAD #00%

SANTA FE
RAILROAD #012

SANTA FE
RAILROAD #013

SANTA FE
RAILROAD #014

SANTA FE
RATLROAD #015

SANTA FE
RAILROAL #018

SANTA FE
RAILROAD #022

SANTA FE
RAILROAD #039

SANTA FE
RAILROAD #0340

SANTA FE
RAILRDAD #041

SANTA FE
RAILROAD #044

SANTA FE
RAILRQAD #047

SANTA FE
RAILROAD #{48

SANTA FE
RAILROAD #049

SANTA FE
RAILROAD #050

SANTA FE
RAILROAD #051

SANTA FE
RAILROAD A
#074

SANTA FE
RAILROAD A
#083

SANTA FE
RAILROAD A
#084

SANTA FE
RAILROAD &
#087

SANTA FE
RAJLRDAD A
#097

SANTA FERR B

C-7 -17N-08wW

F-7 -17N-08W

B-7 -17N-08W

L-13-17N-05W

D-24-17N-09W

F-13-17N-05W

1-7 -17N-08W

F-7 ~17N-0BW

1-7 -17N-08W

1-7 -17N-08W

1-7 -17N-08W

2-7 -17N-0BW

1-7 -17N-08W

C-7 -17N-08W

1-7 -17N-08W

2:7 -17N-08W

1-7 -17N-08W

T C7 +17N-08BW

1-7 -17N-08W

2-7 -17K-08W

2-7 -17N-08W

2-7 -17N-0EW

C-7 -17N-0BW

9-1 -17N-09W

8-1 -17N-09W

O-1 -17N-C3W

P-1 -17N-09W

0-1 -17N-09wW

M-5 -17N-08W

256689

256689

256689

256689

256689

256689

256689

256689

256689

256689

256689

256689

256589

2566689

256689

256689

256689

256689

256689

256689

256689

' 256689

256689

256689

256689

256689

256689

256689

256689

NACOGDOCKHES
QIL AND GAS,
INC

NACOGDOCHES
OQIL AND GAS,
INC

NACOGDOCHES
OIL AND GAS,
INC

NACOGDOCHES
QIL AND GAS,
INC

NACOGDOCHES
CIL AND GAS,
INC

NACOGDOCHES
OlL AND GAS,
INC

NACOGDQCHES
OIL AND GAS,
INC

NACOGDOCHES
QIL AND GAS,
INC

NACOGDCCHES
OIL AND GAS,
INC

NACOGDOCHES
QOIL AND GAS;
INC

NACOGDOCHES
OIL AND GAS,
INC

NACOGDOCHES
OlL AND GAS,
INC

NACOGDOCHES
QIL AND GAS,
INC

NACOGDOCHES
CIL AND GAS,
INC

NACOGDOCHES
OIL AND GAS,
INC

NACOGDOCHES
QIL AND GAS,
INC

NACOGDOCHES
QOIL AND GAS,
INC

NACOGDOCHES
OlIL AND GAS,
INC

NACOGDOCHES
OIL AND GAS,
INC

NACOGDQCHES
QIL AND GAS,
INC

NACOGDOCKES
QIL AND GAS,
NG

NACOGDOCHES
OIL AND GAS,
INC .

NACOGDOCHES
QIL AND GAS,
INC

NACOGDOCHES
QIL AND GAS,
INC

NACOGDOCHES
OIL AND GAS,
INC

NACCGDOCHES
OQIL AND GAS,
INC

NACCGDOCHES
DIL AND GAS,
INC -

NACOGDOCHES
QIL AND GAS,
INC

NACOGDOCHES

06/2005

08/2005
06/2005
09/1954
08/1987
06/2005
11/2004
07/2004
92/2005
07/2004
07/2004
07/2004
07/2004
05/2005
az/2004q
07/2004
0772004
07/2004
07/2004
07;'2004
11/2004
1172004
05/2005
07/2004
03/2005
03/2005
0372005
0372005

04/1980

LONE PINE
DAKOTA A

S HOSPAH LOWER
SAND

S HOSPAH UPPER
SAND

5 HOSPAH LOWER
SAND

5 HOSPAH LOWER
SAND

S HOSPAH LOWER
SAND

S HOSPAH LOWER
SAND

S HOSPAH UPPER
SAND

S HOSPAH LOWER
SAND

S HOSPAH LOWER
SAND

[

S HOSPAH LOWER
SAND

S HOSPAH LOWER
SAND

S HOSPAH LOWER
SAND

$ HOSPAH LOWER
SAND

S HOSPAH LOWER
SAND

S HOSPAH LOWER
SAND

S HOSPAH LDWER
SAND

5 HOSPAH LOWER
SAND

S HOSPAH UPPER
SAND

5 HOSPAH LOWER
SAND

T

T

T

EXHIBIT A

7/29/2007

7/26/2007

3/25f2007



30-031-20369

30-031-203%0

30-031-20391

30-03:-20416

30-031-20415

30-031-05139

30-031-05145

30-031-05146

30-031-20009

30-031-20012

30-031-20015

30-031-20013

30-031-20016

30-031-20020

36-031-20054

30-031-20053

30-031-20057

30-031-05134

30-031-05498

30-631-20094

30-031-20120

30-031-20124

30-031-2011¢9

30-031-20118

3G-031-20135

30-031-20151

30-031-20152

30-031-20360

#032

SANTAFERR B
#033

SANTAFERR B
#034

SANTAFERR B
#035

SANTA FERR B
¥#036

SANTAFERR B
¥G37

SOUTH HOSPAH
UNIT #002

SOUTH HOSPAH
UNIT #004

SOUTH HOSPAH
UNIT #005

SOUTH HOSPAH
UNIT #006

SOUTH HOSPAH
UNIT #007

SOUTH HOSPAH
UNIT #008

SOUTH HOSPAH
UNIT #009

SOUTH HOSPAH
UNIT #011

SOUTH HOSPAH
UNIT #012

SCOUTH HOSPAH
UNIT #013

SOUTH HOSPAH
UNIT #014

SOUTH HOSPAH
UNIT #017

SOUTH HOSPAH
UNIT #021

SOUTH HOSPAH
UNIT #022

SOUTH HOSPAH
UNIT #027

SOUTH HOSPAH
UNIT =029

SOUTH HGSPAH
UNIT #033

SOUTH HOSPAH
UNIT #0D35

SOUTH HOSPAH
UNTT #036

SOUTH HOSPAH
UNTT #037X

SCUTH HOSPAH
UNIT #0358

SOUTH HOSPAH
UNTT #039

SOUTH HOSPAH
UNIT #0486

L-5 -17N-0BW

M-5 -17N-0BW
E-5 -17N-08wW

L-5 -17N-D8W

M-5 -17n-08W
F-12-17N-0%W
C-12-17N-05W
B-lZ-l?N-OEW:
1-12-17N-09W
4-12-17N-09W
G-12-17N-09W
B-12-1?N-09W
F-12-17N-09W
E-12-17N-09W
F-12-17N-05W
E-12-17N-09W
G-12-17N-09wW
K-12-17N-05W
L-12-17N-08W
4-12-17N-09W
B8-12-17N-09wW
F-12-17N-09W
2-1Z2-17N-09W
B-12-17N-09W
D-12-17N-09W
2-12-17N-09W
3-12-17N-09W

E-12-170-09W

R L

256609

256689

25668%

256689

256689

256689

256689

256689

256689

256689

256689

256689

256689

256689

256689

256689

256689

256689

256689

256689

256689

256689

256689

256689

256689

256689

256689

256689

S T A,

v

OIL AND GAS,
INC

NACOGDQCHES
OIL AND GAS,
INC

NACOGDOCHES
QIL AND GAS,
INC

NACOGDOCHES
OIL AND GAS,
INC

NACOGDOCHES
OIL AND GAS,
NG

NACOGDOCHES
OIL AND GAS,
INC

NACOGDGCHES
GIL AND GAS,
INC

NACOGDOCHES
CIL AND GAS,
INC

NACOGDOCHES
QIL AND GAS,
INC

NACOGDOCHES
OlL AND GAS,
INC

NACOGDOCHES
Ol AND GAS,
INC

NACOGDOCHES
OIL AND GAS,
INC

NACOGDOCHES
QOIL AND GAS,
INC .

NACOGDOCHES
OIL AND GAS,
INC

NACOGDOCHES
OIL AND GAS,
INC

NACOGDOCHES
CIL AND GAS,
INC

NACOGDOCHES
OIL AND GAS,
INC

NACOGDCCHES
OIL AND GAS,
INC

NACQGDOCHES
QIL AND GAS,
INC

NACOGDOCHES
OIL AND GAS,
INC

NACOGDOCHES
OIL AND GAS,
INC

NACOGDOCHES
OIL AND GAS,
INC

NACGGDOCHES
OIL AND GAS,
INC

NACOGDOCHES
Oll, AND GAS, -
INC

NACOGDOCHES
OIL AND GAS,
INC

NACOGDOCHES
Ol AND GAS,
INC

NACOGDOCHES
OIL AND GAS,
INC

NACOGDOCHES
OIL AND GAS,
INC

NACOGDOCHES
OL. ARD GAS,

PR

P

F

F

F

F

F

F

0 02/1983
4] 02/2804
I 07/2004
0 06/1989%
[¢] 06/198%
0 03/2004
0 11/2004
I 05/2005
[+] 03/2004
4] 03/2004
-0 03/2004
o] 11/2004
o 03/2004
[+] 03/2004
[+] 08/2004
[+] 11/2004
I 10/2005
] 08/2004
o 03/2004
o 03/2004
o] 0872004
1 10/2005
o] 1072005
1 10/2005
v
o] 03/2004
s} 03/2005
1 . 10/2005
Q 11/2004

5 HOSPAH LPR
SAND

5 HOSPAH UPPER
SND

S HOSPAH UPPER
SNG

S HOSPAH LOWER
SAND

% HOSPAH LOWER
SAND

S5 HOSPAH LOWER
SAND

INT TO POSSIBLE
SWD APPVD
5/4/09 / BLM

S HOSPAH LOWER
SAND

5 HOSPAH LOWER
SAND

5 HOSPAH UPFER
SND

5 HOSPAH LOWER
SAND

S5 HOSPAH UPR
SND

S HOSPAH UPR
sND

S HOSPAH UPR
SND

S HOSPAH LOWER
SAND

S HOSPAH LOWER
SAND

S HOSPAH LOWER
SAND

S HOSPAH LOWER
SAND

S HOSPAH LOWER
SAND

5 HOSPAH LOWER
SAND

S HOSPAH LOWER
SAND

T

T

T

EXHIBIT A

3/26/2008

3/25/2008

3/26/2008



3 30-031-20361
3 30-031‘-20242
3 30-031-20243
3 30-031-20407
3 30-031-20408
3 30-031-20409
3 30-031-20410
3 30-031-20411

3 30-031-20544

SOUTH HOSPAR
UNIT #047

SOUTH HOSPAH
UNTT #051

SQUTH HOSPAH
UNIT #9052

SOUTH HOSPAH
UNIT #0954

SOUTH HOSPAH
UNTT #0957

SQUTH HOSPAH
UNIT #0958

SOUTH HOSPAH
UNIT #0559

SOUTH HOSPAH
UNIT #0606

SOUTH HOSPAH
UNIT #0563

3-12-17N-09W

E-12-17N-09W

C-12-17N-09W

1-12-17N-09W

E-12-17N-09W

F-12-17N-09W

G+12-17N-09W

8-12-17N-09W

1-12-178-09W

éSEGBQ
256689
256589
256689
256689
256689
256662
256689

256689

INC

NACOGDOCHES
QOIL AND GAS,
INC

NACOGDOCHES
QIL AND GAS,
INC

NACOGDOCHES
CIL AND GAS,
INC

NACOGDOCHES
OlIL AND GAS,
INC

NACOGDOCHES
OIL AND GAS,
INC

NACOGDOCHES
OIL AND GAS,
INC

NACOGDOCHES
OlL AND GAS,
INC

NACOGDOCHES
OIL AND GAS,
INC

NACOGDOCHES
OIL AND GAS,
INC

11/2004

05/2005

05/200%

05/2005

05/2005

05/2005

10/2005

10/2005

10/2005

S HOSPAH LOWER
SAND

S HOSPAH UPPER
SKD

S HOSPAH UPPER
SND

S HOSPAH LOWER
SND

S HOSPAH LOWER
SAND

S HOSPAH LR
SND/S HOSPAH
UPR SND

S.HOSPAH LOWER
SAND/S.UPPER
SAND

S HOSPAH LOWER
SAND

S0UTH HOSPAH
LOWER SAND

EXHIBIT A

WHERE Ogrid:256689, County:All, District:All, Township:All, Range:All, Section:All, Production{months): 15, Excludes Wells Under ACOI,

Excludes Wells in Approved TA Period




EXHIBIT A

Inactive Weli Additional Financial Assurance Report
256689 NACOGDOCHES OIL AND GAS, INC
Total Well Count: 183
Printed Cn: Thursday, June 18 2009

oco Wel
Leas Unit I. Inactive Raquire 8ond Sond in
Propert L] Letts Typ Last Additional Messure dBond Require In  Violatio
¥ Wall Name Tvpa ULSTR r APL & Prod/Inj BondDue dDapth Amount dNow Place n
30616 HOSPAH SAND UNIT #001Y P 2-1-17N- A 30-031- O 027200 Q3/01/201 1613 6613 661
6 osw 20338 9 1 3
HOSPAH SAND UNIT #002 P L-1-17N- L 30-031- O 02/200 03/01/201 3282 8282 0
osw 05185 g 1
HOSPAH SAND UNIT #003 5 N-36-18N- N 30-031- O 07/200 08/01/200 1631 6631 Y 663
osw 05205 ' 4 ) 1
HOSPAH SAND UNIT #004Y P 4-1-17N- C 306-031- O 02/200 03/01/201 1581 6581 0
09w 20339 9 1
HOSPAH SAND UNIT #005 P 4-1-17N- C  30-031- O 02/200 03/01/201 1675 6675 0
ogw 05158 9 1
HOSPAH SAND UNIT #006 P 4-1-17N- C 30-031- O 02/200 03/01/201 1590 6590 0
osw 05190 9 1
HOSPAH SAND UNIT #007 5 N-36-18N- N 30-031- O 02/200 03/01/201 1615 6615 o]
ogw 05204 9 1
' HOSPAH SAND UNIT #009 P J-1-17N- J  30-031- O 02/200 03/01/201 1570 6570 -0
DOW 05176 9 1
HOSPAH SAND UNIT #010 S N-36-18N- N 30-031- O 02/200 03/01/201 1665 6665« 4]
09w 05208 9 1
HOSPAH SAND UNIT #011Y P F-1-17N- F 30-031- O 02/200 03/01/201 1563 6563 0
oaw 20340 9 1
HOSPAH SAND UNIT #012 P 3-1-17N- 8 30-031- O 02/200 03/01/201 1610 6610 0
09w 065189 9 1
HOSPAH SAND UNIT #£013 P F-1-17N- F 30-031- O 02/200 03/01/201 1561 6561 0
ogw 05178 9 1
HOSPAH SAND UNIT #015 5 N-36-18N- N 30-031- C 117200 12/01/200 1677 6677 Y a Y
oow 05207 4 6
HOSPAH SAND UNIT #016 5 0-36-18N- O 30-031- O 05/200 10/01/201 1663 €663 O
09w 05211 8 0
HOSPAH SAND UNIT #017 S  N-36-18N- N  30-03:1- O 07/200 08/01/200 1689 668% Y 0 Y
09w 05213 4 &
HOSPAH SAND UNIT #019 5 0-36-18N- O  30-031- O 07/200 08/01/200 1600 6600 Y 0 Y
osw 05203 4 6
HOSPAH SAND UNIT #020 P 5-1-17N- D 30-031- O 02/200 03/01/201 1587 &587 0
oaw 05198 9 1
HOSPAH SAND UNIT #021 P F-1-17N- F  30-031- O 02/200 03/01/201 1570 6570 0
09w 05184 - 9 1
HOSPAH SAND UNIT #022 P 2-1-17N- A 30-031- O 117200 12/01/201 1586 6596 0
osw 05195 8 0
HOSPAH SAND UNIT #023 P 5-1-17N- D 30-031- O 09/200 10/01/201 1570 6570 0
09w 05192 8 0
HOSPAH SAND UNIT #024 P G-1-17N- G 30-031- O 07/200 08/01/201 1552 6552 0
osw 05186 8 0
HOSPAH SAND UNIT #025 5 0-36-18N- o 30-031- O 117200 12/01/200 1646 6646 Y 8] Y
09w 05212 4 6
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30-031-
20545

30-031-
20544
30-031-
20547

Q

o}

02/200
9

02/200
9

03/200
4

02/200
9

087200
4

02/200
S

02/200
9

02/200
9

10/200
5

10/200
5

10/200
5

03/200
4

037200
4

10/200
5

117200
4

11/200
4

02/200
9

02/200
9

02/200
9

05/200
5

05/200
5

02/200
5

05/200
5

05/200
5

05/200
5

16/200
5

10/200
5

02/200
g
02/200
g
10/200

5
02/200
9

1702
1660
1669
1675
1625
1622
1651
1647
1660
1596
1635
1666
1595
1687
1696
1780
1635
1639
1601
1662
1622
1678
1624
1746
1679
1657
1648
17158
1710
1695

1685
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Q



EXHIBIT A

30616 WHIGHAM #003 P H-11-17N- M 30-031- O 027200 03/01/201 2885 7885 0
2 ogw 20129 9 1

WHERE Ogrid: 256689



